



13<sup>th</sup> August, 2022

The Manager  
Listing Department  
National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
“Exchange Plaza” C-1 Block G  
Bandra Kurla Complex  
Bandra (East)  
Mumbai- 400051

**SYMBOL: APOLSINHOT**

**Sub: Newspaper Publication of Un-audited Financial results (Standalone & Consolidated) for quarter ended 30.06.2022**

Dear Sir/Ma'am,


Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015, please find enclosed herewith the published copies of Un-audited financial results (standalone & consolidated) for quarter ended 30.06.2022. The financial results have been published in English newspaper-Business Standard and Tamil newspaper-Makkal Kural on 13.08.2022.


Please take the same on records.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

For APOLLO SINDOORI HOTELS LIMITED

  
Surabhi Pasari  
Company Secretary



 Hospitality  Catering  Restaurants  Management Services

**Apollo Sindoori Hotels Limited**  
(Registered & Corporate Office)

43/5, Hussain Mansion, Greams Road,  
Thousand Lights, Chennai - 600006.  
P : +91 44 49045017, www.info@apollosindoori.com

CIN No.L72300TN1998PLC041360

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended on 30/06/2022 Unaudited	Quarter ended on 30/06/2021 Unaudited	Year ended on 31/03/2022 Audited	Quarter ended on 30/06/2022 Unaudited	Quarter ended on 30/06/2021 Unaudited	Year ended on 31/03/2022 Audited
1	Total income from operations*	166,324	160,939	751,114	184,574	177,498	818,931
2	Profit for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	31,727	42,119	191,414	18,373	30,695	154,881
3	Profit for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	30,227	41,749	178,704	16,873	30,325	141,551
4	Profit for the period/year after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	24,887	31,189	133,885	10,660	20,878	95,577
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	23,813	30,853	134,004	14,820	22,439	99,942
6	Equity Share Capital	9,606	9,606	9,606	9,606	9,606	9,606
7	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves)			975,159			1,076,669
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing operations)						
	Basic (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	2.59	3.25	13.94	1.11	2.23	10.04
	Diluted (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	2.59	3.25	13.94	1.11	2.23	10.04

\*Excludes other income

Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed by the Company with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on Company's website at www.zee.com.
- This financial statement has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS), the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act), as applicable and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI).

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 12 August 2022

**For and on behalf of the Board**  
**Punit Goenka**  
Managing Director & CEO

PARTICULARS	Standalone		Consolidated	
	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	5,583.52	5,188.57	4,750.39	19,939.19
Other non operating Income	41.58	25.53	41.95	356.39
Total income	5,625.10	5,214.10	4,792.34	20,295.59
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	337.66	262.13	341.12	1,278.72
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	337.66	262.13	341.12	1,278.72
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	258.58	228.48	258.29	1,023.99
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	258.58	338.48	238.10	1,073.41
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.5 per share)	130.02	130.02	130.02	130.02
Earnings Per Share (Rs.) (of Rs.5/- each) Basic & Diluted (not annualised)	9.94	8.79	9.93	39.38

Note:

- The above results, duly reviewed by the Audit Committee, have been approved by the Board Of Directors in its meeting held on 12.08.2022.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2022, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2022 is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com) and website of the Company (www.apollosindoori.com).
- The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (INDAS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

Place: Chennai  
Date: 12.08.2022

**For and on Behalf of the Board**  
**G. Venkatraman**  
Chairman

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2022	QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2021	YEAR ENDED 31.03.2022	QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2022	QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2021	YEAR ENDED 31.03.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1 Total Income from Operations (net)	672.12	670.57	4,460.15	665.08	818.27	4,762.34
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and extraordinary items#)	11.63	19.32	503.46	6.32	21.15	482.11
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and extraordinary items#)	11.63	(364.83)	140.82	6.32	(363.00)	119.47
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and extraordinary items #)	15.63	(368.83)	89.86	10.32	(367.00)	68.51
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income(after Tax)]	15.63	(368.83)	89.74	10.32	(367.00)	72.20
6 Equity Share Capital	1,469.71	1,469.71	1,469.71	1,469.71	1,469.71	1,469.71
7 Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet on previous accounting year	-	-	1,410.22	-	-	1,518.88
Earnings per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations items) ( Face Value of 10/- each)						
8 Basic & Diluted (*Not Annualised)	*0.11	*(2.50)	0.61	*0.07	*(2.50)	0.48

# The Company doesn't have any Exceptional & Extraordinary Items.  
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Yearly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly/ Annual Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange Websites (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's Website (www.kryptongroup.com).

Place: Kolkata  
Date: 12.08.2022

**for & on behalf of the Board**  
**(JAY SINGH BARDIA)**  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00467932

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year Ended 31-Mar-22
		30-Jun-22	31-Mar-22	30-Jun-21	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total Income from Operations	2,710.61	2,550.29	1,700.46	8,325.06
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	106.32	514.94	(147.82)	647.21
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	106.32	514.94	(147.82)	647.21
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	79.18	379.62	(111.88)	473.98
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	130.35	515.59	(63.27)	797.23
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,141.71	1,141.71	1,141.71	1,141.71
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as per Balance sheet of previous accounting year	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
8	Securities Premium Account	8,452.14	8,452.14	4,988.74	8,452.14
9	Networth	13,496.99	13,365.79	8,835.64	13,365.79
10	Paid up Debt Capital (Outstanding Debt)	40,149.50	39,966.09	27,883.76	39,966.09
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
12	Debt Equity Ratio (No. of times)	2.97	2.99	3.16	2.99
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1.Basic (EPS) (₹)*	0.69	3.33	(0.98)	4.15
	2.Diluted (DPS) (₹)*	0.59	3.15	(0.98)	3.97
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
17	Interest Coverage Ratio	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable

\*EPS for Quarter ended Jun 22, Mar 22 & Jun 21 are not annualized.

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's Website at www.muthootmicrofin.com
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on 08th August 2022 and approved by the Board of Directors of Muthoot Microfin Limited on 11th August 2022.
- The Financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ("the Act") read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016.
- For other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (BSE) and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com

Place: Kochi  
Date: 11 August 2022

**For and on behalf of Board of Directors**  
**Name: Thomas George Muthoot**  
Designation: Director  
DIN: 00011552

